

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2772/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2004 in I.A.No.118624/2004 in FA No. 649/2004 of T
he

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LAXHMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2890 of 2005

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2894 of 2005

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2972 of 2005

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5949 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.P. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

Mr.V.Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. M.B.R.S. Raju, Adv.

Ms. S.Sunita, Adv.

Mr. S. Sachin, Adv.

Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. Riju Raj Jamawal, Adv.

Mr. M.Sailaia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

for GDA

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag on with SLP(C) No.25051 of 2004.

Ms. Reena Singh, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the Ghaziabad Development Authority in all the matters.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master